CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE (CPC)

Cert No.: MQFM2WMG1611237QDZ

1 Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Product Name: Eyemask, Throw, Animal Pillow

2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

- 1. ASTM F963-17 Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety:
- 1) Physical and mechanical properties

2) Heavy Element Content in Paint and Similar Surface-Coating Materials and Substrate Materials

- 3. CPSC 16 CFR 1500.48, to determine Sharp Point of the submitted sample.
- 4. CPSC 16 CFR 1500.49, to determine Sharp Edge of the submitted sample.
- 5. CPSC 16 CFR 1500.50-53, to determine Abuse test for accessibility of submitted sample.
- **6.** CPSC 16 CFR 1501, to determine Small Part of the submitted sample.
- 7. CPSC-CH-E1002-08.3, total Pb content is performed by AAS.
- **8.** CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3 & CPSC-CH-C1001-09.4, Phthalates content, Analysis is performed by GC-MS.

9. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Importer: Sutton Home Fashions

Imported Address: 319 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10016

Tel: 347-464-6474

10. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Contact Person: Andy

Address: 3/F. of Building 2, Building 1, Xinhaosheng Industrial Park, Yonghe Road, Qiaotou

Community, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Email: andy@perfectinspection.com

11. Date and place where this product was manufactured:

Manufacturer: Yiwu Zhihao Knitting Co., LTD

Manufacturer 38 Weishuitang, Suxi Town, Yiwu City, Zhejiang Province, China

Address:

Manufacturer Date: 2022.10.10

12. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Tested Date: Sep 19, 2022

Tested Address: 3/F. of Building 2, Building 1, Xinhaosheng Industrial Park, Yonghe Road,

Qiaotou Community, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tested Report No.: MQFM2WMG1611237QDZ

CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE (CPC)

13. Identify the third party, CPSC-accepted where this product was tested by an accredited laboratory (accepted by the CPSC) for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Lab Name: Pony Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd.

Lab Address: 3/F. of Building 2, Building 1, Xinhaosheng Industrial Park, Yonghe Road, Qiaotou

Community, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 0755-26050909 Fax:0755-26068336

CPSC search website: www.cpsc.gov